

## PRESS RELEASE



Neuilly-sur-Seine, France - June 24, 2021

### Bureau Veritas preferred supplier for Veolia group

# Veolia signs contract with Bureau Veritas for technical verifications and certification for all its sites worldwide

<u>Bureau Veritas</u>, a world leader in testing, inspection and certification, announced that it has entered into a framework agreement with the Veolia group, which implements solutions for water, waste and energy management across the world and aims to become the benchmark company for ecological transformation. The three-year contract covers the listing of Bureau Veritas as a preferred supplier for regulatory and non-regulatory verifications and certification of Veolia group sites.

Jacques POMMERAUD, Executive Vice President Africa, France, and Government Services at Bureau Veritas, said: "We are proud to accompany Veolia as a preferred supplier, leveraging our international network and our deep expertise in terms of compliance. Bureau Veritas' 75,000 employees in 140 countries will provide high value-added service to Veolia, whose business demands some of the highest quality and safety standards."

Nathalie SENARD, Vice President Indirect Sourcing at Veolia group, said: "Bureau Veritas is a major player in the field of regulatory controls and certification. We chose the group due to its geographical reach, its commercial performance and its commitment to its digital roadmap. Veolia also appreciates Bureau Veritas' sustainable development approach and initiatives."

As part of the agreement, Bureau Veritas will provide the following services to Veolia:

- Hygiene & environment assessments,
- Inspections of equipment and installations in service,
- Diagnostics and regulatory checks of equipment and buildings,
- Health, safety and environment consulting,
- Site certifications.

#### **About Bureau Veritas**

Bureau Veritas is a world leader in laboratory testing, inspection and certification services. Created in 1828, the Group has 75,000 employees located in more than 1,600 offices and laboratories around the globe. Bureau Veritas helps its clients improve their performance by offering services and innovative solutions, in order to ensure that their assets, products, infrastructure and processes meet standards and regulations in terms of quality, health and safety, environmental protection and social responsibility. Bureau Veritas is listed on Euronext Paris and belongs to the Next 20 index. Compartment A, ISIN code FR 0006174348, stock symbol: BVI.

For more information, visit www.bureauveritas.com, and follow us on Twitter (@bureauveritas) and LinkedIn.

#### **About Veolia**

Veolia group aims to be the benchmark company for ecological transformation. With nearly 179,000 employees worldwide, the Group designs and provides game-changing solutions that are both useful and practical for water, waste and energy management. Through its three complementary business activities, Veolia helps to develop access to resources, preserve available resources, and replenish them. In 2020, the Veolia group supplied 95 million people with drinking water and 62 million people with wastewater service, produced nearly 43 million megawatt hours of energy and treated 47 million metric tons of waste. Veolia Environnement (listed on Paris Euronext: VIE) recorded consolidated revenue of €26.010 billion in 2020. www.veolia.com



Our information is certified with blockchain technology. Check that this press release is genuine at <a href="https://www.wiztrust.com">www.wiztrust.com</a>

#### PRESS CONTACTS BUREAU VERITAS

**Emmanuel Adrey** 

+33 (0)6 31 99 57 12

emmanuel.adrey@bureauveritas.com

**Caroline Ponsi Khider** 

+33 (0)7 52 60 89 78

caroline.ponsi-khider@bureauveritas.com

**DGM Conseil** 

+33 (0)1 40 70 11 89

thomasdeclimens@dgm-conseil.fr/quentin.hua@dgm-conseil.fr

#### PRESS CONTACTS VEOLIA

Laurent Obadia - Edouard de La Loyère

+ 33 (0)1 85 57 85 23

edouard.de-la-loyere@veolia.com